GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2705
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2014

OIL AND GAS DEPOSITS
Shinde Dr. Shrikant Eknath

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of crude oil and gas deposits in various oil/gas fields in the country, State-wise including Mumbai High; and

(b) the measures taken by the Government to increase the current production level, Oilfields/State-wise including Maharashtra in Mumbai High?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIDHRAMENDRA PRADHAN)
(a): The State-wise/Area-wise position of reserves as on 01.04.2014 is at Annexure-|.

(b): Apart from development of new and marginal fields, there are various measures being taken by the National Oil Companies to increase current production level. These include Improved Oil Recovery/Enhanced Oil Recovery activities, well stimulation, field redevelopment /revitalization, work-over activities, chemical stimulation etc. according to the technical requirement of the fields and feasibility.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

